NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

2019 AUG -9 AM 10: 30

NACOGDOCHES COUNT) TEXAS

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 14th day of August, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Proclamation recognizing Rachel Self, Nacogdoches County 4-H member.
- 3. Items to be removed from Consent Agenda.
- 4. **CONSENT AGENDA**: The following agenda items are of a routine nature and the Commissioners Court has received supporting materials for consideration. All of these agenda items will be passed with one vote without being discussed separately, unless a member of the Commissioners Court or the public requests that a particular agenda item be discussed. If so, that agenda item will be pulled from the Consent Agenda and discussed as part of the regular agenda at the appropriate time. One vote will approve the remaining items on the Consent Agenda.
 - 4.1 Approve minutes from the July 31, 2019 Commissioners Court meeting;
 - 4.2 Acknowledge payroll;
 - 4.3 Approve payment of invoices;
 - 4.4 Acknowledge employee status change forms;
 - 4.5 Declare items within the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center inventory as surplus/salvage and authorize disposition.
 - 4.6 Acknowledge for recordkeeping purposes only, the annual report submitted by Emergency Service District #1, pursuant to Section 775.082(b) and 775.0821(b) of the Texas Health and Safety Code.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the proposed Nacogdoches County tax rate of \$0.5524/\$100 of taxable value for the tax year 2019.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action to approve line-item budget transfers pursuant to LGC 111.010(d).
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action to accept a donation to the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office for the installation of memorial highway signs, pursuant to LGC 81.032.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for American Timber & Steel for approximately 63 acres in the J. Yancy Survey, A-35, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a variance from all platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Julie Seamons for approximately 8.63 acres in the Southern Bliss Subdivision No. 1, Andres Bermea Survey, A-10, located in Precinct 4, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

Adjourn

Dated this 9th day of August, 2019

Greg Sowell, County Judge